504317002 04/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4363684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIAOHU ZHANG	04/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUZHOU YUNXUAN YIYAOKEJI YOUXIANGONGSI
Street Address:	BUILDING B1-708, BIOBAY, NO. 218 XINGHU STREET, THE INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	SUZHOU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	215123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14761166

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583496989

Email: tianfeng102@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: FENG TIAN

Address Line 1: 2015 GALLOWS TREE CT Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63000.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FENG TIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Feng Tian/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_1_Xiaohu_to_yunxuan#page1.tif

PATENT 504317002 REEL: 042232 FRAME: 0394

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Xiaohu Zhang, having an address of Building 5-502, Yidun Garden, No.1 Nanshi Street, The Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu 215028, P.R. China (the "Assignor"), the undersigned, am the sole inventor for and the sole owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 14/761,166, filed on 7/15/2015, entitled HEDGEHOG PATHWAY SIGNALING INHIBITORS AND THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS THEREOF; and whereas, I do hereby assign all my right, title and interest in and to the said patent application to Suzhou yunxuan yiyaokeji youxiangongsi (Su Zhou Yuan Pharm), a company of China, having a place of business at Building B1-708, BioBAY, No. 218 Xinghu Street, The Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu 215123, P.R. China (the "Assignee") FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned.

Dated this 10th day of April 2017

Assignor:

Xiaohu Zhang

Name of the representative of legal entity Xiaohu Zhang

(signature and typewriting)

(Xiaohu Zhang)

PATENT REEL: 042232 FRAME: 0395

RECORDED: 04/11/2017